
3430 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 108 

T~riff Notice No. 1978/222~Applications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

WN 

AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

AK 
AK 
AK 
H.O. 

AK 
AK 
WN 

AK 

AK 
WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

CH 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 
AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 

AK 

H.O. 
AK 
AK 

H.O .. 
H.O. 
WN 

H.O. 

H.0. 

No. 

1606 i3.03.039 

2660 25. 07. 000 
50910 38.11.029 

50950 38.11.049 
50911 38.11.059 

2621 
2661 
2643 

50945 

38.19.079 
39.01.005 
39.01.115 
39.02.015 

2624 39.02.025 
2623 39.02.025 
1607 39.02.059 

2644 39.02.125 

2573 39.02.125 
1640 39.03.075 

50948 39. 07. 299 

50896 39. 07. 299 

50965 40.14.049 

50968 48.07.151 

50954 48.07 .151 

50957 48.15.029 
50953 48.15.029 

522 60.06.009 

50891 73.14.000 

50889 73.18.009 

2630 73.27.029 

2636 73.40.069 
2632 73.40.069 

50949 74.03 .031 

50848 74.07 .009 

50928 82.06.009 

1598 84.10.029 

2653 

49271 
2613 
2603 

50947 
50946 

1547 

50871 

50861 

84.11.065 

84.21.029 
84.40.021 
84.59.059 

84.61.021 
84:61.021 
84.61.021 

84.63.029 

85.03.001 

Goods 

Diagum Gl ba~ed on galacto-mannan derivative, for use as a thickener 
for textile printing 

Satintone Special, for use in paint formulation . . . . . . 
Ripcord, 20% WP, experimental name WL: 43467; a new experimental 

insecticide for control of insects in pasture and on horticultural crops 
Dymid herbicide, for use as a weedkiller in kumara crops .. 
Proxel GXL, a preservative for aqueous-based systems for use only as 

a paint fungicide 
Triton B-1956, agricultural spreader sticker . . . . . . 
Synnesene P.F.250 butylated phenolic resin, used in paint formulation 
Liquid crystal film, for use in the manufacture of thermometers .. 
Mowilith D powder, for use by a manufacturer in making dry powder 

adhesives and sealing compounds 
lpacol adhesive, used in book binding operations .. 
Polyem polyethylene wax emulsions . . . . 
Krehalon triplex ML layflat tubing OG polyethelene, PVDC and 

surlyn 
Rachem WPC, TWDB, thermaclad products manufactured from ir

radiated polyolefin 
Tixo radex correcting film . . . . . . . . . . 
Cellulose film coated with nitrocellulose or poly-vinylidene chloride 

lacquers, used for packaging of food items such as bread, cornflakes, 
etc. 

Delrin plastic adjustable buckle, 25.4 mm, for use on Compac inflatable 
lifebelts 

PVC balls for tank vents, for automatic closing devices on vent pipes of 
ships (Lloyds approval) 

Vetter compressed air operated bags, for sealing broken or damaged 
pipes 

Mask-O-Lith coated masking paper, for masking unused areas of photo
graphic film when making offset printing plates 

Paper, specially treated, for use in "DEX" brand facsimile trans
mission machines 

Closure tape Y2621, for use in manufacture of disposable paper diapers 
Paper, specially treated, for use in "DEX" brand facsimile trans

mission machines 
Knitted rubberised fabric, when declared by a manufacturer for use by 

him only in making paint rollers 
Round, cold drawn high tensile crimped and straight round cast steel 

brushwire . 
Stainless steel pipe and tubing AISI, types 304, 310, 316, 321, cold drawn 

seamless, annealed and pickled or softened and descaled, over 
76.5mmO.D. 

Forming belting mesh 144 x 96 mesh, 20 x 22 S.W.G. material 
WS1025, on declaration for use in the manufacture of particle board 

Aerosol breasts, as used in the manufacture of aerosol cans. . . . 
Dished and flanged ends of torispherical shape, formed from not more 

than two pieces, of the following nominal size: 
2375 mm internal diametet x 20 mm thickness 

De-oxidized copper, for use with semi-automatic and automatic M.I.G. 
welding machines 

Copper tube: 9.520 mm x 27 gauge, 12.7 mm x 27 gauge, 15.875 mm 
x 24gauge 

Veneer lathe knives and veneer lathe knife pressure bars, for peeling of 
logs to make plywood 

Metering and proportioning pumps, model Fus and micrometer unit for 
precision chemical filling 

Wool blowing machine to be used for blowing fibre-glass wool for use in 
insulation 

High expansion foam systems for fire fighting . . • . • • 
Roto stream drum dyer, for use in dyeing fabrics and carpet .. 
Cutting, forming and spacing dies peculiar to use in Artos SLT-82 boot 

and shoe lace tipping machine, to be used in the automatic measure
ing, cutting and tagging of boot and shoe laces 

Inflation manifold valve, for fitting to Compac inflatable lifebelts .. 
Mouth inflation valve, to be attached to Compac inflatable lifebelts .. 
304.8 mm (12 in.) and 406.4 mm (16 in.) NB Sella type 7141B full bore 

check valve A.N.S.I. 600 lb manufactured to API 60, to be used in the 
construction of the Oaonui-Huntly and Te Awamutu-Kinleith pipe
line 

Stiiwe shrink disc connections, (including shaft and flange couplings), 
for high torque frictional keyless shaft/hub connections for industrial 
power transmissions 

Sanyo silver oxide cells, for use in subminiature electronic devices .. 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Part 
n 

Ref. 

15 

15 
15 

15 
15 

15 

99 

99 

99 

99 

15 
99 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 
99 

99 

99 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 


