THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1978/222—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		– Par
				Normal	Pref.	Ref
VN	1606	13.03.039	Diagum G1 based on galacto-mannan derivative, for use as a thickener for textile printing	Free*	Free*	1:
.K I.O.	2660 50910	25.07.000 38.11.029	Satintone Special, for use in paint formulation Ripcord, 20% WP, experimental name WL: 43467; a new experimental	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1
[. 0. [. 0 .	50950 50911	38.11.049 38.11.059	insecticide for control of insects in pasture and on horticultural crops Dymid herbicide, for use as a weedkiller in kumara crops Proxel GXL, a preservative for aqueous-based systems for use only as	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1
K	2621	38.19.079	a paint fungicide Triton B-1956, agricultural spreader sticker	Free*	Free*	1
ĸ	2661	39.01.005	Synnesene P.F.250 butylated phenolic resin, used in paint formulation	Free*		
K I.O.	2643 50945	39.01.115 39.02.015	Liquid crystal film, for use in the manufacture of thermometers Mowilith D powder, for use by a manufacturer in making dry powder	Free* Free*		
K	2624	39.02.025	adhesives and sealing compounds Ipacol adhesive, used in book binding operations	Free*		.
K	2623	39.02.025	Polvem polvethylene wax emulsions	Free*		
VN	1607	39.02.059	Krehalon triplex ML layflat tubing OG polyethelene, PVDC and surlyn	Free*	Free*	9
K	2644	39.02.125	Rachem WPC, TWDB, thermaclad products manufactured from ir- radiated polyolefin	Free* Free*		.
.K VN	2573 1640	39.02.125 39.03.075	Tixo radex correcting film Cellulose film coated with nitrocellulose or poly-vinylidene chloride lacquers, used for packaging of food items such as bread, cornflakes, etc.	Free*		
I.O.	50948	39.07.299	Delrin plastic adjustable buckle, 25.4 mm, for use on Compac inflatable lifebelts	Free*	Free*	9
[.0.	50896	39.07.299	PVC balls for tank vents, for automatic closing devices on vent pipes of ships (Llovds approval)	Free*	Free*	9
[.O .	50965	40.14.049	Vetter compressed air operated bags, for sealing broken or damaged pipes	Free*	Free*	9
. O .	50968	48.07.151	Mask-O-Lith coated masking paper, for masking unused areas of photo- graphic film when making offset printing plates	Free*		•
. O .	50954	48.07.151	Paper, specially treated, for use in "DEX" brand facsimile trans- mission machines	Free*	T *	
[.0. [.0.	50957 50953	48.15.029 48.15.029	Closure tape Y2621, for use in manufacture of disposable paper diapers Paper, specially treated, for use in "DEX" brand facsimile trans- mission machines	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
Η	522	60.06.009	Knitted rubberised fabric, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making paint rollers	Free*	Free*	
í. O .	50891	73.14.000	Round, cold drawn high tensile crimped and straight round cast steel brushwire	Free*	Free*	
[.O .	50889	73.18.009	Stainless steel pipe and tubing AISI, types 304, 310, 316, 321, cold drawn seamless, annealed and pickled or softened and descaled, over 76.5 mm O.D.	Free*	Free*	
K	2630	73.27.029	Forming belting mesh 144×96 mesh, 20×22 S.W.G. material WS1025, on declaration for use in the manufacture of particle board	Free*	Free*	-1
K	2636	73.40.069	Aerosol breasts, as used in the manufacture of aerosol cans	Free*	Free*	1
K	2632	73.40.069	Dished and flanged ends of torispherical shape, formed from not more than two pieces, of the following nominal size:	Free*	Free*	9
í. O .	50949	74.03.031	2375 mm internal diameter \times 20 mm thickness De-oxidized copper, for use with semi-automatic and automatic M.I.G. welding machines	Free*		
. O .	50848	74.07.009	Copper tube: 9.520 mm \times 27 gauge, 12.7 mm \times 27 gauge, 15.875 mm \times 24 gauge	Free*	Free*	9
. O.	50928	82.06.009	Veneer lathe knives and veneer lathe knife pressure bars, for peeling of logs to make plywood	Free*	Free*	9
N	1598	84.10.029	Metering and proportioning pumps, model Fus and micrometer unit for precision chemical filling	Free*	Free*	
K	2653	84.11.065	Wool blowing machine to be used for blowing fibre-glass wool for use in insulation	Free*	Free*	
[.O .	49271	84.21.029	High expansion foam systems for fire fighting	Free*	Free*	
K K	2613 2603	84.40.021 84.59.059	Roto stream drum dyer, for use in dyeing fabrics and carpet Cutting, forming and spacing dies peculiar to use in Artos SLT-82 boot and shoe lace tipping machine, to be used in the automatic measure-	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
			ing, cutting and tagging of boot and shoe laces			
I.O.	50947	84.61.021	Inflation manifold value, for fitting to Compace inflatable lifebelts	Free*		
I.O. VN	50946 1547	84.61.021 84.61.021	Mouth inflation valve, to be attached to Compac inflatable lifebelts 304.8 mm (12 in.) and 406.4 mm (16 in.) NB Sella type 7141B full bore check valve A.N.S.I. 600 lb manufactured to API 60, to be used in the construction of the Oaonui-Huntly and Te Awamutu-Kinleith pipe-	Free* Free*		
I.O.	50871	84.63.029	line Stüwe shrink disc connections, (including shaft and flange couplings), for high torque frictional keyless shaft/hub connections for industrial	Free*	Free*	1
[.0.	50861	85.03.001	power transmissions Sanyo silver oxide cells, for use in subminiature electronic devices	Free*		